
Judges and Route-Setters  

recognized by the UIAA for 2017/18 Ice Climbing Competitions 

 
International Judges and Jury Presidents 
 

Last Name First Name Nationality Email Address Active 
Since 

Ladurner Joachim ITA ladurnerjoachim@gmx.net 2012/13 

Anthamatten Dominique SUI danthamatten@gmail.com 2007/08 

Ashurly Israfil AZE a.israfil@gmail.com  2010/11 

Christen Tom SUI thomas.christen@bluewin.ch  2006/07 

Launits Nadezhda RUS launits@gmail.com 2011/12 

Pecjak Andrej SLO apecjak@yahoo.com  2002/03 

Shabalin Pavel RUS pavelshabalin@mail.ru  1997/98 

Ster Ziga SLO ziggy_ster@yahoo.com  2008/09 

Teixeira Carlos POR carlos@teixeiras.org  2011/12 

 
International Judges 
 

Last Name First Name Nationality Email Address Active 
Since 

Bazoge Emmanuel FRA bazoge.emmanuel@gmail.com  2011/12 

Bonnat Catherine FRA catherine.bonnat@gmail.com   

Bünter Coni SUI coni.buenter@hotmail.ch  

Dornian David CAN david.dornian@gmail.com 2015/16 

Filip Dan ROU dan.filip@gmail.com  2007/08 

Fric 
Dustin 
Bryan 

USA 
alpinebumm@yahoo.com 

2016/17 

Harabagiu Oana Maria ROU oanamaria.harabagiu@gmail.com  2014/15 

Huang Wei-Chi TWN whuang0710@mail2000.com.tw  

Kim Nack-Soo KOR jayeongg@hanmail.net   

Oh Kyeong Hun KOR ambyeog@hanmail.net 2011/12 

Prunster Philipp ITA pruenster.philipp@gmail.com  2012/13 

Shved Nikolay RUS ice-nik@mail.ru 2010/11 

Nejc Ster SLO ster.nejc@gmail.com 2011/12 

Sarah Pieren SUI sarahpieren@yahoo.de  2017/18 

Zianamin 
Seyed 
Babak 

IRN 
babak_zia@yahoo.com  

2017/18 

Moser Barbara SUI mondfisch_79@hotmail.com 2017/18 

THE FOLLOWING ARE NO LONGER ACTIVE 

Bumann Thomas SUI th.bumann@swissbaker.ch  2003/04 

Miha Triler SLO miha.triler@siol.net 2006/07 

Penes Valeriu ROU valeriu.penes@brd.ro  2007/08 

Zdhanov Konstantin RUS jdanov@land.ru  1997/98 

Pecjak Jasna SLO info@ad-pecjak.si  2002/03 

Voide Gabriel SUI voide_gabriel@hotmail.com  2002/03 
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Aspirant to International Judges 
 

Last Name First Name Nationality Email Address Course 
Attendance 

Altner Johannes GER hannes@climbing.de   

Andron Cosmin ROU cosmin.andron@gmail.com   

Baumgartner Ursula SUI ursulabaumgartner02@gmail.com   

Boldyreva Natalia RUS boldyrevanata@mail.ru   

Fayzullin Igor RUS igorfmag@rambler.ru   

Han Sanghoon KOR hansh5014@naver.com   

Kündig Martina SUI martina@autosys.ch   

Jung Junkyo KOR sorakworld@daum.net   

Molineaux 
Tyler 

Richard 
USA 

dirk@m2pcapital.com 
2015/16 

Spokas Leigh Ann USA leighspokas@gmail.com 2015/16 

Walchli Joel SUI joel.waelchli@gmx.ch   

Lehner Maurice  SUI elektro.saas@bluewin.ch  

Havaledar 
Nejad 

Mohammad 
Amin 

IRN 
Havaledar@gmail.com 

2016/17 

Moussavi  
Zeinab 
Kobra 

IRN 
Zeinab_mousavi1991@yahoo.com 

2016/17 

Callum Weeks AUS callumweeks@icloud.com  2016/17 

Kim Honyeon KOR poilkim@naver.com  2016/17 

Jung Mi Young KOR echojeong@gmail.com  2016/17 

Wang  Qingfu CHN  2016/17 

Li Shu CHN  2016/17 

Xu Weihong CHN  2016/17 

Liu Zexian CHN  2016/17 

Yu Kai Yi CHN  2016/17 

Stritch  Kendra USA kendrastritch@gmail.com  2016/17 

Mc Swiggan  Eimir IRL eimirmcswiggan@gmail.com  2016/17 

 
International Routesetters 
 

Last Name First Name Nationality Email Address Active 
Since 

 Manzana Loris ITA loris.manzana@gmail.com   

Borisov Sergey RUS borisov-43@rambler.ru   

Da Pozzo Massimo ITA natmox@alice.it   

Dobrinskiy Pavel RUS pdobrinskiy@yahoo.com  

Foissac Sebastien FRA sebastien.foissac@libertysurf.fr   

Heon Kim Jong KOR art0895@hanmail.net   

Husson Stephane FRA stephusson@yahoo.fr   

Lee Changhyon KOR lch8850@hanmail.net   

Lobzov Stanislav RUS staslobzov@mail.ru   

Choi Sukmoon KOR alpineclimb@hanmail.net   

Munari Attilio ITA attiliomunari@hotmail.com   

Raichneger Helmuth ITA   

Souvy Damien FRA skigrandbec@gmail.com   

Voide Gabriel SUI voide_gabriel@hotmail.com   

Lienerth  Radek CZE zoban@seznam.cz 2017/18 

Gyuhyoung   Min KOR 5.14@daum.net 2016/17 

Terekhin Vasily RUS iceterkin@mail.ru  
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THE FOLLOWING ARE NO LONGER ACTIVE 

Vlasov Ilya RUS   

Zdhanov Konstantin RUS jdanov@land.ru  

 
Aspirant to International Routesetters 
 

Last Name First Name Nationality Email Address Course 
Attendance 

Blanco Israel ESP israelblanc@hotmail.com   

Delgermurun Sukhbaatar MON  2016/17 

Caihol  Xavier FRA x.cailhol07@gmail.com 2016/17 

Pirolo  Adrien FRA adrien.pirolo@gmail.com 2016/17 

Cecchini  Antonin FRA antonin.cecchini@gmail.com  2016/17 

Bazin  Camille FRA flying8@hotmail.com  2016/17 

Hanson  Ian NOR i.hanson91@yahoo.no  2016/17 

Zeynali  Masoud IRN masoudzeynali1984@gmail.com 2016/17 

Safdarian 
Korouyeh  

Mohammad
reza 

IRN 
Isfahaniceclimbing@gmail.com 

2016/17 

Pahnavar Mehdi IRN m.pahnavar@yahoo.com  2016/17 

Mikharevich Alexey UKR Cora92@yandex.ru  

Ma Zida CHINA  2016/17 

Chen Feng Le CHINA  2016/17 

Luo Biao CHINA  2016/17 

Xie Wei CHINA  2016/17 
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